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Import BiF Data

From Directory Import

Import Data
From Workspace Load WS

Number of image layers: 38

Data Being Displayed
Total Counts

Layer number: 1

Down binning the data
cannot be undone.

You must reload the

original data in order

to restore the original matrix.

Downbin Data

Adjust Total Counts Threshold Value

[~ Work with Uncorrected Data

Close ‘

Overlay Tools 3D Tools

Peak List

Total Counts -
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42.0103
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44.04944
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55.01973
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57.03631
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71.07748
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101.027
129.0256
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To generate a 2D profile from the 3D data
stack first open the 2D Profiles panel by
pressing the "2D Profiles' Button.

A 2D profile refers to plotting intensity data as
A afunction of sputter time for individual peaks in
a 2D plot.

Layer number: 1

>| 2D Prolites

If you want to save the movie
~ frames check this box before
creating the movie.

Create XY Corr Slice Movie

Create XZ Corr Slice Movie

Create YZ Corr Slice Movie

column # 1 256

Thresholded total counts XZ

Z line XZ

Z corrected image XZ

Save Corr XZ

row # 1 256

Thresholded total counts YZ

Z line YZ

Z corrected image YZ

Save Corr YZ
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: total counts image is automatically shown in
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min row # 1

Enter the time sputter time per layer in
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&= &=

Close

1 =
Peaks 09r
max
Total Counts [&f 0sk
27.9753 '
42.0103
row# [42.03415 0.7
1 [43.02023
44.04944
45.03426 06
55.01973
56.03308 05
57.03631
58.06652
) 71.07748 04r
min 72.08701
100.0151 03
101.027
129.0256
131.0426 0.2r
158.1276 =
0.1
0 | | | |
0 02 03 05 0.7 0.8
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Choose One
S Profile from full XY slices

~—| Profile from ROI

Pofile from XZ slice

= Profile from YZ slice

Choose One k

50 100 150 200 250
< )|
min row # 1 max

Close

|

Use this drop down menu to choose which
type of profile you want to create.

You have a choice of:

Profile from Full XY Slices

This i1s the same as a standard 2D depth
profile showing the peak intensities from the
scanned area as a function of depth.

Profile from ROI

This allows you to generate a 2D profile from a
selected region of interest. Only the data
within the ROl is used to generate the profile.

Profile from XZ slice
This generates a 2D profile from only the
selected XZ slice

Profile from YZ slice

This generates a 2D profile from only the
selected YZ slice.
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Save Plot
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Close

First let's look at a full XY slice profile.

27.9753 o
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45.03426 06

55.01973

56.03308 05F
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Set Start Point |

¢ ARE o
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min row # 1 max

row #

Peaks

‘Total Counts =~

42.0103
42.03415
44.04944
45.03426
55.01973
56.03308
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101.027

129.0256 |
131.0426
158.1276 |

the 'ctrl’' and 'shift’ keys.

To create a profile plot, simply select the peaks you
want in the plot. You can select multiple peaks using

Selected peaks are automatically added to the plot
and the legend is updated.

To remove a peak simply de-select it.
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Choose One

Profile from full XY slices
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Pofile from XZ slice
o Profile from YZ slice
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Close

Now let's create a profile plot from a ROI.
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Counts
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Choose Profile Type

IProfiIe from ROI -]

Close

Set Sty Point
T

<‘: After selecting 'Profile from ROI' in the drop
down menu, press the 'Set Start Point' button

to define where you want to start the ROI.
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Set Start Point | I
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Now press the 'Set ROI' button to draw a box
around the desired ROI.
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Click and drag with Right mouse button — 279753
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50 g _ : :
point you marked in the previous step to draw i
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‘Total Counts =~

42.0103
42.03415
44.04944
45.03426
55.01973
56.03308
57.03631
58.06652
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Now select the peaks you want in the profile and the
profile plot is created as before.
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Se Profile from full XY slices I Profile from ROI XY slices
— Profile from ROI
Pofile from XZ slice Now we will create a profile from a selected LR — 27.9753
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from the drop down menu.
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Total Counts 4
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Move the XZ slider to the desired location.
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profile plot is created as before.

&&= &=

Now select the peaks you want in the profile and the
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profile plot is created as before.
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Now select the peaks you want in the profile and the
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To save a copy of the plot, press the 'Save
Plot' button.
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You can also save a copy of the data to a text
file by pressing the 'Export Data' button.
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) zcorrectorgui

File

=101 %]

Sputtertime/layer I 5 sec

Choose Profile Type
Profile from YZ slice LI

Set Start Point |

50 100 150 200 250

min row # 128

row #
208

Peaks

27.9753
42.0103
42.03415
43.02023
44.04944
45.03426
55.01973
56.03308
57.03631
58.06652
71.07748
72.08701
100.0151
101.027
129.0256
131.0426

158.1276

Total Counts 4

To close the panel, press the 'Close’ button. :> | Close
L
Profile from XZ slice
300
— 279753
- 4302023
250k WA —-—-58.06652
200} N L
r ’\ xlr'- |
0 pod he g
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§ 150 B ) (: - 'L .' (,."' ) \\'1‘
! K VN X
P i
100 P
/
!
S50 ,
FA
0 /,_ | K4 ) | | |
0 50 100 150 200
Sputter Time
Save Plot Ext Plot Export Data




=10] x|
File ~
Import BiF Data Down binning the data
From Directory Import cannot be undone.
You must reload the -
Import Data Load WS original data in order Adjust Total Counts Threshold Value Close
e to restore the original matrix. {}€
I~ Work with Uncorrected Data
) Downbin Data Overlay Tools 3D Tools
Number of image layers: 38
Initialize Corrected Data |
Data Being Displayed Peak List
Total_Counts Z corrected image XY 2D Profiles
g —— I Em— > D1a 0 -~ e e — -
27.9753 -] 38
42.0103
J N ax 42.03415 If you want to save the movie
A _ _ ‘ ~ frames check this box before
| That's it for this tutorial. creating the movie.
: Press the green button on the left to go back to the
Y previous step. Press the button the right to go Create XY Corr Slice Movie
| back to the beginning of the tutorial.
|
| Create XZ Corr Slice Movie
v
1L : — Create YZ Corr Slice Movi
1 (?’/\ 'ﬁ < 0 reate orr Slice Movie
Layer number: 1 J1I0-TZ70 | it | 1
Thresholded total counts XZ Z line XZ Z corrected image XZ
Save Corr XZ
v
column # 1 256
Thresholded total counts YZ Zline YZ Z corrected image YZ
Save Corr YZ

row # 1 256




	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

